RESOLUTION NO. 98-75

A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING "NATIONAL LIBRARY WEEK" ON APRIL 19-25, 1998 IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Public Library system is an active and integral part of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the Nassau County Public Library system is to make readily available information resources that educate and entertain Nassau County patrons and thereby enrich their lives and the community's well being; and

WHEREAS, the week of April 19 through April 25, 1998 has been declared National Library Week by the American Library Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 13th day of April, 1998, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, does hereby proclaim the week of April 19, 1998 through April 25, 1998 as "National Library Week" in Nassau County, Florida, and urges all citizens to join in the recognition of the value of the role of all libraries.
- That a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the Fernandina Beach Public Library, the Hilliard Library, and the Callahan Depot Library.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHRISVER KLAND

Its: Chairman

1

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN